TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ronald G. Adams		03/18/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whispering Pines Sportswear, Inc.	
Street Address:	506 Usher St.	
City:	Pageland	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29728	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235777	ADAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)434-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760 434 6800
Email: zcraig@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNADAMS&CLASP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll
Signature:	/Craig O. Correll/
Date:	03/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0118

900130188

Total Attachments: 1 source=AdamsClaspAssignScan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, RONALD G. ADAMS, an individual with his business address at: 2 Bay Street, Mystic, CT 06355, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

ADAMS & Clasp Design:

Reg. No.:

2,235,777

Dated:

March 30, 1999

Int'l. Class: 25



WHEREAS, Registrant has assigned the trademark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, Whispering Pines Sportswear, Inc., a South Carolina corporation with its business addresses at: 506 Usher St. Pageland, SC 29728, is desirous of establishing record ownership of the trademark along with all right, title and interest thereto as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **RONALD G. ADAMS** hereby assigns to **Whispering Pines Sportswear, Inc.** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration thereof. Included in such assignment are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

Signed at WacMovial

Dated: March 18, 2009

Registrant

Ronald G. Adams

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TUNION-

On the 6 day of Merch , 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Ronald G. Adams, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual set.

executed the instrument

Notary Public Signature :

Printed Name: JACK STRZ

My Commission Expires: 07 7

MY COMMISSION # DD 772440
EXPIRES: March 27, 2012
Borried Thru Motory Public Undersolven

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/25/2009